MERCH TO A PROPERTY

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATI	ON			
NAME:	······································	Biouko,	· ·	
HOME ADDRESS:P				
REGISTRATION NUMBE	R <u>11216</u>	SEX:161	AGE:	59
OCCUPATION:	21000mmn			
- (If any business or business partnership with anyone; if pa	es carried on, state wh rtnership, give partne	ere, under what name r's name.)	and whether carried on	by yourself or in
EMPLOYER:	Sanwalde Car	mery, Port Ess	ington, B.O.	
MARRIED?				
NAME OF WIFE OR HUS	BAND: NO			
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR I	HUSBAND:	Nove		
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN				
AGE OF CHILDREN:		7		
2 BUILDINGS AND OT	HER IMPROVES	(ENTS: Jone		
5. INSURANCE (Give po	rticulars; state w	here policies are)		
4. TAKES (Amount and v	vhere payable)		Notes	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (in				Some
6 OCCUPANCY AND L	EASES (If vacan	so state)	0.5	

CIVIM ON VAN SUCH PROPERTY	
GIAR JUE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTRREST IN, OR	4
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	
	e li mo
2 10 001 001 000 000 10 10 100 000 10 000 100	H*****
TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	
IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	5
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). Month	
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Fore	
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Rest Note	.8
LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Sampelde Consoy, Port Resington, B.O.	
Townso opioAming to disso and and analysis of the companies	
TOCVILON AND DESCRIPTION.	
ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
IE EVEN TVID SLVIE CROPS SOWN	•
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:	
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:	

有到的

1

	<u>INFOR</u>	MATION FROM R.C.M.	P. My	m 8 27/43
Our File No	2648		P. Date feely	21/43.
Full Name	TANANA (Burn	E Suke ame in Block Lette	(6)(4-4)	•
Registration No.	. 11216	Male - Female (check)	Age 🕰	ng 24/1822
Former Address	Port Esse	yton, B.C	2	
Deta Evecuated			- Cunedian-Born (check)	
Present Address	که بینو	Revelation B	con Share	27/43
Merried - Single (check)		Name of Wife		
Name of Mother_ Names of Childre	Deed	Name of Father		
				*
	march		vith Custodian T	igo or not
Additional Infor	mation Ruke	Control #	ren of &	Saeboal.
,3				

GENERAL SIMBARY FACE TO RES Elsuke Tallaka, Dec d. Reg. No. 11116 Et muke TABAKA died at Reveletoke, B. C. on March 27, 1943. According to information on file, the deceased mas sixty years of age and single at the time of his death and, to our knowledge, had no relatives in Camage. The only asset the decessed declared to the Custodian was a 28' gas boat which was confiscated at Prince Rupert and sold to the B. C. Packers for a net amount of \$245.00 which was paid direct to TABLE (Comment on File). The account of the deceased was aredited than the four of \$5.00; being payment of transportation claim against the Coverage to the vessel from Port Basington to Trince On March 25, 1946, a letter was received from Mr. Wright, enclosing a letter and cheque from the Official Administrator at
Bevelstoke, B. C. Apparently all assets of the deceased in his possession at the Sime of his death had been biquidated and the balance of proceeds after paying expenses, \$16.13, was being turned over to the Custodian by the Official Administrator. A claim appears on the file of the deceased for the sum of \$23.00, claimed by Dr. C. H. Hankinson of Prince Rupert, This claim was not submitted to TANAKA prior to his death and it is not known whether A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE The total credit belance in the account of the deceased in this office at the present time is \$21.13. This summery is certified to be in accordance with information on file at this date. /AC February 15, 1947. en marketing

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: Jan. 20, 1944

Name: Elsuke TANAKA Reg. No. 11216 File: 2648

Boat File No.: JFVDC 362

Name of Vessel: "Suo" 28'x7'x3'(1932) 7 H.P. Vivian (1932)

Lic. or Reg. No.: Prince Rupert 1364

Naval No.: PR.038/D

Owner's Valuation: \$500.00

JFVDC Valuation: \$325.00 -Survey #PR.27

Custodian Valuation: No appraisal

Date of Sale: April 6, 1942

Purchaser: British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: \$250.00

Paid to JFVDC or BXXXXXXXX: \$250.00

Supervision Costs: \$5.00

Balance due Owner: \$245.00

Paid to: Y. Tanaka on April 17, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: Prince Rupert

Claims Against Canadian Govt .: None

Additional Information:

This boat was licensed in the name of Yesuke Tanaka. The signature of Y. Tanaka resembles that of Eisuke Tanaka on JP form.

These names are probably before the form of the f

Gondarhur.

CLAIN

Hovember 20, 1944.

PILE: 2648

CREDITOR: Eisuke TANAKA, 11216

DESTOR: Canadian Government

AMOUNT: \$5.00

Expenses incurred in connection with the seisure and removal from Port Resington to Prince Rupert of M/V

"300" Disclaim sent attawa 17/1/44

Monda

G. O. Me. In O'seen Custool tale O's ice. he him EXCREMENTAL OF COME 360 Homer Street, Des. Sth. 1944. dr. W. O. Floning, Orstoiel Administrator, Revolutable, D. C. Rel Elsure TANKEA, \$12216, Decid. Deer Street On April 10th, 1048, you forwarded to use a list of effects belonging to the shove, and also advised that you were holding to his oredit the amount of \$62.42. bed no known relatives in Canada. In the deceases, it is considered that the personal errors can be disposed or by you, and the proceeds and each (less your charges) paid into the United Land encume or \$50,00, being undertaker's ress. This can be either node against the estate, or against. You refore the proceeds are turned over to the Custodian. We would appreclate your savice as to wanthor the natior can be handled as outlined. Yours very truly, BRITISH COLUMNIA SECURITY COMMISSION, Count roller. DES: MPS

ESTATE OF EIBULE TANAKA

	Sale of effects (clothing, etc.)	Refund of Var Savings Certificate	SOTION OF STORE OTTOOR	Wages - Department of Mines & Resources \$ 62,42	ASCENETS.
	8.00	4,20	.50	\$ 62,42	
Alien Property Snear	Commission - Official Administrator	Undertaking expenses paid to B. C. Security Commission	Application for Letters of	Province of B. C. Succession Duties \$ 3.33	DISBURSENCE.
16.13	3.76	50.00	1.90	\$ 3.33	

Certified Correct:

(Sgd.) W. G. Fleming Official Administrator,

February 15, 1947.

Er. N.O. Fleming, Official Administrator, Revelstake, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Estate of Eisuke TANAKA, #11216,

Sid-13 forwarded from our Ottawa office, and the sum of \$4.00 being proceeds from the sale of a sate; and chain sent to us by the Department of Labour. The account of the above deceased contains a credit in the sum of \$5.00, being payment of a transportation claim relative to a fishing vessel formerly comed by him. Altogether the sum presently at credit in this account is \$25.13. Our file on language a claim against him in the sum of \$23.00 filed by br. C.M. Hankinson, frince Rupert.

We are given to understand from the R.C.M.P. records that this man has no known relatives.

In the absence of next-of-kin it is customary for the estates of Japanese Evacuees to be reported to Official administrators by the Office of the Custodian in Vancouver in order that such information as above is made available before final distribution. In this case however, it appears that your communications have been direct with the Department of Labour and for that reason you were not made aware of the credit in our office or the claim against the estate. We are therefore returning all funds in this account to you in order that you may pay the claim of Dr. Hankinson if you find it is still outstanding, and we would suggest that the small balance be sent to the Province of British Columbia to which we believe it escheats there being no known heirs and there being no Japanese interest in which the Custodian is concerned.

As a matter of record sould you kindly send us a copy of your appointment as administrator of this estate.

Yours truly.

A. G. Mearthur, Office of the Gustodian. In the matter of

ESURE TANAKA

, deceased,

and

In the matter of the "Administration Act."

DATED THE

NINTH-

DAY OF

JULY

A.D. 19.43

UPON reading the affidavita of WILLIAM GREGORY FLEMING OFFICIAL ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE REVELSTOKE ELECTORAL DISTRICT

, it is ordered.

that WILLIAM GREGORY FLEWING REVELSTOKE ELECTORAL DISTRICT IN THE PROVINCE

, Official Administrator for the

COMMINTOF BRITISH COLUMBIA

, shall be Administrator of all and singular

the estate of ESUKE TANAKA

, deceased,* INTESTATE

and that notice of this Order be published.



"W. MAXWELL"
REGISTRAR COUNTY COURT.

^{*} Insert " with the will annexed " or as the case may be.